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B ||W| ~ T\ LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE LEGEND - NOT ALL STMBOLS APPLY TO THIS PROJECT REVISIONS | BY
— v —A\r —A\ MARK DESCRIPTION I @ EXISTING TO BE REMOVED
m A Domio #93-2191/2195 with 2 - 32 watt PL-T bulbs (pendant). 6" from top of globe to ceiling. (T EXISTING EXTERIOR CMU
ELEVATOR — STAIR #?2 B Progress P7189-30STR with 2 - F32 bulbs and T-8 ballast - Surface Mount. MATTITAT  EXISTING ONE HOUR CMU WALL
M 1% M_.mwc_n.wmm_u(_ = @ c H.E. Williams PHB0-266-G24Q-3-CS-UNV - Recessed Hi-Hat. __/ NEW DOOR \/ EXISTING DOOR
— FE WAFC #2 - / D Daybrite Ariosa #2AVL-G-328-PMW-120 (Verify) with 3 - F28T5 bulbs & electronic ballast. EXISTING PARTITION - NO WORK.
SEE DETAIL A/3 o . . .
A 7 7 7 TS 7 7 7 7 7 C\j 7 7 C\j 7 7 @ \._JW_L..U_\»__ AFF / \._Jm_uw_\n__ AEE X Lithonia IQM-S-W-1-G-120 EL with LED bulbs (with battery pack and bulbs - white). (2) ]
- n, . — R T : A - = - R o | =
0 Y (EXISTING) e D S N (EXISTING) EM Lithonia ELM-SSB with 2 - 7.2 W DS-NO806 bulbs (with 90 minute batter pack and bulbs FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECK PER GA UP2T0
e i / L m TR | - white). (2) 7 7] NEW ONE HOUR PARTITION - | LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYPBOARD EACH SIDE 3%" X 25 GAGE METAL
} } SRS - . T } } STUDS AT 24" FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF CONCRETE TEE ROOF DECK AT :1@-&" AFF. -
Yo} % C.T. FINISH FROM FLOOR TO CLG. (TYP.) T T - s T T T X-EM _._Em:_mQIM_,_\__wm-m-Fmﬁosz_w_vE:: halogen bulbs (with 90 minute battery ONE HOUR RATED PER GA WPIDT2
z ~ — ' . ack and bulbs - white).
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Q8 Vg QE AR S S e [ :) 2.) Wire lights to general lighting circuit of this area ahead of switches. EXISTING SUPPLY AIR GRILLE °
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CORE PLAN - REMODEL CORE REFLECTED CEILING/LIGHTINGPLAN - REMODEL DWMOjOZ AT LOBBY CEILING | |
n 1 " n 1 " ﬁ
/4" = I-@ /4" = [-@ 6 NO SCALE
PARTITION ELEVATION
NO SCALE
NOTES: REFLECTED CEILING/LIGHTING NOTES:
A) 1 layer 1/2" moisture resistive gypboard on one side 6" x 25 gage metal studs from floor to 1/2" above ceiling. 1.)  Area above ceiling is NOT a plenum. ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
2.)  No fire sprinklers at this project. UALLS CEILING
3.) W\_oﬁ_o: mmﬂmn_u_ﬂw shall ”\_:cm __@:m.ﬁm off mMﬂﬂ wo minutes of no occupancy. ROOM TITLE FLOOR | BASE - e - — e e REMARKS
ensors snall be per iviotion sensor art. . B
REMODEL NOTES: T __ — = :
CARPET (1) | B WOOD (2) | GYPBD. vuc (&) AC. TILE (&) 8-5 NOTE #9
1.)  All work shall conform to applicable national, state, and local codes. AIR-CONDITIONING NOTES: HALL #2 CARPET () | 5" WwooD (3) | areeD.| wuc () | Ac. TILE (& — g-5"
. . . g . . . . . i . =3 " - | gn
2.) Verify all dimensions and conditions in field prior to construction. 1.)  New A/C supply diffusers shall be Titus TDC-AA (gypboard ceiling mount - “M__H__H nw anva M_w 5" WOOD (3) | GYPBD. | VWC (&) Mﬂ. HHH me 8-5
i i i ini . . . . CARP | 5" WOooD (3) | GYPBD. wviic (&) C. TL 8 i &-5"
3.) Fire extinguishers shall be relocated per plan (10# ABC minimum). white finish). Size shall be larger than duct with 4-way throw. -
MEN CT.(2) &"CT.(5) | GYPBD. [CT/VUC (28)| GYPBD. (1) |PAINT (T) T NOTE #I|
FC #1 - Larsen #2409-R2 (fully recessed) p -~
o . q T WOMEN CT.(2) " CT.(5) | GYPBD. |CT/VUC (26) |EXIST. GYFPBD. | PAINT (7) 7=l NOTE #I|
FC #2 - Larsen # 2409-6R (2 2" semi-recessed) P JANITOR EXIST. CONC. |4" VINTL (24)| GYPED.| PAINT (1) |PATCH GYPBD.|PANT (1) | 7-I <
Units shall be Vertical Duo with tempered safety glass, clear satin anodized finish — \ ROCF ACCESS ROOM | EXIST. CONC. |4" VINTL (24)| GYPBD. | PAINT (1) | ROOF DECK __ 10-6" M
and factory lock. Mount units to comply with Florida ADA codes. — <
5.) Room finishes and colors specified by owner. m ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE NOTES:
@v Patch all ._H_D_w:mw to match mx_wﬂD@. m _l m /\bl_lom m v ml_le m unM ‘_.v quﬁmﬁ - Lees Distinctive #GT092-418. N
. s . . . 2. Ceramic tile - Crossville #AV203 - 12"x12" - Bluestone PA Blue.
7.)  Verify responsibilities with owner prior to construction. N ) " . o
) ] o — 2A)) 4" vinyl with coved bottom. M
8.)  Dimensions shown thus: * shall be measured from existing gypboard. — 3) MV-111 (%" x 3 ¥2"). Finish with 1 coat latex primer and 2 coats gloss latex paint. Verify p
sheen with owner prior to construction. @)
A 7 7 :\3 7 7 7 7 7 C\j 7 7 C\j 7 7_ _7 E 7 7 :LA 7 7 7 4.) Wall ceramic tile from floor to ceiling - D & B 12" x 24" - Desert. @]
. - N 5.) 6" high x width to match wall tile with coved bottom.
ELECTRICAL NOTES: 6.) VWC shall be Versa D41-013, 52" - 54" / type 2 / 20 oz. at Halls and Symphony Select Program 3 / 19
1.)  Wire new lights to existing circuits with minimum #12 copper wire. type 2 / 20 oz. / SSP329 at Toilet Rooms. m A
2. Cap electrical at removed hand-dryers. 7.) Finish with 1 coat latex primer and 2 coats flat latex paint.
r Ommlj bmm b 8.) Acoustical tiles shall be Armstrong #2767 Cortega Second Look Il. Patch grid and wall. m Z
angles as required at remodeled areas. A @)
9.) New gypboard per plans. Finish per Note #7. @) >
N _ﬂ_b_l _I u_u1_. .\w . . 7 7 _ﬂ_b_l _I u_|4_. L. N 10.) Laminate 4" gypboard below existing gypboard ceiling. Finish per Note #7. N L m
PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE WWMMM@I\O | 11.) Ceramic tile on partitions (floor to ceiling) per core plans with VWC at balance of space. o
EXIST. | 12)) Prepare all surfaces per manufacturer's written instruction. O P |
— L |m|EO| _ — 13.) Furnish and install ADA compliant transition strips at dis-similar flooring and % -
: [
MARK | DESCRIPTION CONNECTION NOTES elevation changes. o
c.W.|H.W.|Drain| vent NEW 14.) Provide 2 gallons of wall paint to owner for extra stock. _ N <
» . ] ] | ———
Omﬂ 15.) Provide 2% extra stock of flooring and base to owner. A
. . s : . —
LAV-1 A/S ORBIT #0630 (under mount) with #2881 | %" ) A 11m Connect plumbing DISPENSER 16.) _”v.qm.vmqm all m:ﬁmomm and install material per manufacturer's written instructions. — O m R
faucet with pop-up drain (ADA) - white to existing - New 17.) Finishes at Toilet Room shall conform to 2007 FBC 1210.1 and 1210.2 €3] 0
unit for surrounding materials. @) m i 14 e
. 18.) Finishes shall be Class 'A' at exits and exit accesses and Class 'B' O G m 53
EWC Existing water cooler with spout at 36" A.F.F. | Exist.| - | Exist. | Exist. at other spaces per 2007 FBC Table 803.5. Wall and ceiling finishes = .
shall be Class 'A' or 'B' at exits and exit accesses, with Class 'C' at Q) N ~ N
other spaces per 2006 NFPA 101 38.3.3.2.1. Floor finishes shall be R n 0
Class | or Il at exits and exit accesses per 2006 NFPA 101 38.3.3.3.2. [ €3] =~
"eds' o — 19.) All colors selected by owner from standard colors. o) L W O]
WWMmNm c 20.) Ceramic tile perimeter border - Crossville #AV204 - Bluestone VT Black. = _ _ N
@ | 3p'v48" H/C 21)) Install material with adhesive per manufacturer's written instructions. m E Nnm H
50" H/C ACCESS -
_ < >
TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE A DOOR SCHEDULE 3 ﬂ =
A SIZE DOOR PANEL FRAME o ale
MARK DESCRIPTION NOTES ACCESS ? P p MK, HDUR. | FIRE | - roe| REMARKS
GB 114" @ x 42" S/S UNIT - B6806 CENTER AT 33" - 36" A.F.F., MAXIMUM 12" FROM CORNER - H/C - 4 7 —a———MIRROR _ TxWxH MATERIAL |FINISH |FRAME | FINISH |GROUP |RATING|
GB-1 1% o x 36" 5/S UNIT - B6806 CENTER @ 33" - 36" AF.F., MAXIMUM 6' FROM CORNER - H/IC PA'x2-10'x6-8" |SC. FLUSH WOOD | PAINT | HM. | PAINT ! c-24 | —
GB-1A 1 %" @ x 30" S/S UNIT - B6806 CENTER @ 33" - 36" A.F.F., MAXIMUM 6" FROM CORNER - H/C GRANITE COUNTERTOP WITH SPLASHES 5 P4"x2-1@"x6'"-8" S.C. FLUSH WOOD | PAINT HM. PAINT | 'C-3/4 —
SCD BOBRICK B221 TOP @ 44" AF.F. FOR HIC i i ~ UNDER MOUNT LAVATORY (TYP. OF 2) 3 |Pa'x2-10'x6-8 | SC. FLUSH WOOD | PAINT | HM. | PAINT | C-3/4 — DRAWN
PTD/DISP. | RELOCATED UNIT BOTTOM OF PT DISPENSER @ MAXIMUM 48" AFF.F - HIC B T - — — — GWwT
TPH BOBRICK B2892 DOUBLE ROLL, MAX 36" FROM CORNER TO CENTER AND 19" AF.F. TO CENTER FOR H/C o & ¥ 7 /7 ] 4 |PaX2110%6-8" |SC FLUSH WOOD| PAINT | HM | PAINT _ c-3/4 CHECKED
MIRROR FULL WIDTH OF COUNTER x 3'-0" HIGH BOTTOM OF REFLECTING SURFACE AT 39%." A.F.F., NO TRIM - H/C . ~ - <7 -7 =—RADIUS EDGE AT WOMEN 5 [EXIST. 3-0"'x6-8" HM. PAINT HM. PAINT — 'C-3/4 — NEW ENTRANCE LOCKSET
SD-1 BOBRICK B8226 W/ 6" SPOUT COUNTERTOP MOUNT GB B . N E % REK
TP SEE NOTE #2 BELOW } NN DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES: HARDWARE GROUPS DATE
us SEE NOTE #2 BELOW <@ . —~— TAPERED SUPFPORT (GRANITE) 1.)  Finish new wood with one coat latex primer and 2 coats gloss latex enamel. OCTOBER 13, 22|
SCREEN SEE NOTE #2 BELOW @ . .r_o % 2.)  Finish existing wood with 2 coats gloss latex paint. GROUP NO. 1 SCALE
. ~ = 3) Finish all hollow metal with 2 coats gloss latex enamel. 1'% pair BB Butts
- ] . . . . . .
ﬁ%_rm.__m.%_m_n" mwwwﬂmw:m%m_ﬂw W“ﬂz—“%qmm 4.)  Verify paint sheen with owner prior to construction. If existing wood or 1 closer AS NOTED
2.)  Toilet partitions shall be Bobrick overhead braced units - #1030 Trimline series GB-14A GB H.M. is finished with oil based Um_.:.ﬁ.. contact Architect. ] ) 1 entrance lockset COMM. NO.
with standard hardware. Urinal screen shall be Bobrick #1030 Trimline series - 18" deep X 42" high. 5.)  New butts shall be 3 %2" X 3 2" minimum at wood doors. Ball bearing units at 1 wall stop at 1 & 2 -2
Screen shall be 24" deep X 42" high. Plastic laminate shall be Wilson-Art #7924 Biltmore Cherry. doors. Butts shall not be painted. Finish shall be US26D. 1 hinge stop at 3 & 4 SAEET
3.)  Furnish & install solid wood blocking for grab bars. _ 6.)  New locks shall be 5 pin Schlage 'AL' series finish shall be US26D. 3 silencers
b U b bﬂ ﬂm @@ ﬂr bz 9 uﬂ OH _" m uﬂ MO 0_1\_ - EO._I\_m Z 7.)  Wood doors shall be paint grade material. 16" x 32" s/s kickplate
" Vo 8.)  Provide 2 gallons of paint to owner for extra stock. N
- (o 2 3/8" = [-© (MEN IS SIM. § REVERSED) 9)  Provide 4 keys per lock.
10.) Re-paint all doors, frames and casing of existing corridor/hall doors. OCTORER 13, 22l
SHEETS
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NOTES: P Em =
A) 1 layer 1/2" gypboard on 135" X 25 gage metal studs @ 24" o.c. from floor to 8'-0" A.F.F. (DO NOT PENETRATE ONE HOUR CORRIDOR). P MM m m
Align with new soffit above. See Detail C/3. O E“ W M
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REFLECTED CEILING/LIGHTING NOTES: ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE NOTE (2007 FBC WITH 2009 AMENDMENTS):
1.)  Area above ceiling is NOT a plenum. DRAWINGS:

2.)  No fire sprinklers at this project.

. . . Within 30 days after the date of system a tance, d drawings of the actual
3.)  Motion sensors shall shut lights off after 30 minutes of no occupancy. i ys arierine date of system acceptance, record crawings of he actu
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Sensors shall be per Motion Sensor Chart. _:mﬁm__m.:o: mjm__ c.m provided by .H:.m wo::moﬁo.q to .%.m _u.c__a._:@ owner, including: 3 @
1.) A single-line diagram of the building electrical distribution system, and 85" AFF Q @)
2.) Floor plans indicating the location and area served for all distribution. 6 @) m
8-0" AFF. /T p=
MANUALS: EXISTING 8" CMU @ ~ >
LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE SBEEEE— . . WALL W/ FURRING/ ) . 14 Z
An operating manual and maintenance manual shall be provided by the contractor to the GYPBOARD 172" GTPBOARD ON __mm\u x 25 GAGE e}
building owner. The manuals shall include, at a minimum, the following: EXISTING ONE HOUR METAL STUDS AT 167 OC. 04 =
MARK DESCRIPTION . . . . . CORRIDOR PARTITION 0 0
1.) Submittal data stating equipment rating and selected options for each et 'z
A Domio #93-2191/2195 with 2 - 32 watt PL-T bulbs (pendant). 6" from top of globe to ceiling. piece of equipment requiring maintenance \_I/ mm Ol_lH OZ AT SOFFIT 04 —
. . . . = =)
B Progress P7189-30STR with 2 - F32 bulbs and T-8 ballast - Surface Mount. 2.) Operation manuals and maintenance manuals for each piece of mv _ _ @ NO SCALE m -
c H.E. Williams PHB0-266-G24Q-3-CS-UNV - Recessed Hi-Hat. equipment requiring maintenance. Required routine maintenance actions # . % 'z W
shall be clearly identified. _ _ =
D Daybrite Ariosa #2AVL-G-328-PMW-120 (Verify) with 3 - F28T5 bulbs & electronic ballast. g . =
3.) Names and addresses of at least one qualified service agency. = AN
X Lithonia IQM-S-W-1-G-120 EL with LED bulbs (with battery pack and bulbs - white). (2) 9 L
m n
EM Lithonia ELM-SSB with 2 - 7.2 W DS-NO806 bulbs (with 90 minute batter pack and bulbs LIGHTING: 7 = NEW 2 ROWS 3% x 25 GAGE METAL DRAWN
“white). (2) . . . NEW &" METAL STUDS WITH 112" GTPBOARD STUDS UITH 12 GTPBOARD FROM . cWT
1) New general lighting level conforms to 2007 FBC with 2009 Revisions. FROM FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF CEILING FLOOR TO UNDERSIDE OF CEILING 4'-0
X-EM Lithonia H2M-S-R-120-NH with halogen bulbs (with 90 minute battery CHECKED
pack and bulbs - white). (2) o FE. W/ SEMI-RECESSED FE. W RECESSED CABINET - FC #| . REK
NOTES: -5 CABINET - FC #2 T DATE
1.) Units specified are performance specifications. -3 AT HALL H....M T T EXISTING ONE HOUR OCTOBER 13, 22|
2.) Wire lights to general lighting circuit of this area ahead of switches. ~ PARTITION
3.) Wire new lights to existing switching at Hallways with minimum #12 copper wire. No SCALE
additional load is placed on existing circuits. N b@ ZO.ﬁmﬁU
172" GYPBOARD ON 175" x COMM. NO.
25 GAGE METAL STUDS -2

SHEET

3

3

AN FE. CABINET DETAIL (SEMI-RECESSED) /B FE. CABINET DETAIL (RECESSED) /C\HALL ACCENT DETAIL

//U\ "= I-2" //W\ "= I-@" @ NO SCALE

OCTOBER 13, 22
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